

Vs. No. → dated →

Part on MC bill 11 B.F. 8566299=

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
memo of payment					
5% S.D.	—	—	—	42	8315=
2% G.H.M.	—	—	—	17	1326=
1% L.C.	—	—	—	8	5663=
1% C.A.S.T.	—	—	—	8	5663=
1% S.A.S.T.	—	—	—	8	5663=
(10%) S.F.	—	—	—	11	8.202=
Royalty	—	—	—	196	997=
Total deduction	—	—	—	117	829=
Pay by Cheque	—	—	—	739	4470=
Total	—	—	—	856	6299=
Issued for (B. - 8566299=)					
Rupees eighty five thousand					
fifty nine thousand two hundred ninety nine only.					
For signature 9/10/23 Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Division Mohan. 9/10/23					
Accepted 9/15/23					

Final bill
2nd and 4th bill

12

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work- Const ⁿ of road					
from Pipal Chowk of Motihari					
Areraj PWD road to Chhatyghat					
under M/R-3054					
Agency- M/S Star Construction					
Loc- Baluatal, Motihari					
Agreement No- 10 M/S/D/2023-24					
Date of start- 20/07/2023					
Date of Completion- 19/04/2024					
Date of Measurement-					
① Const ⁿ of un-reinforced					
PCC Pavement					
$1 \times 5.50 \times 3.50 + 3.20 \times 0.160 = 2.95H$					

$1 \times 2.10 \times 2.25 + 1.90 \times 0.160 = 0.70H$	
$1 \times 2.70 \times 3.10 + 2.90 \times 0.150 = 1.21H$	
$1 \times 2.20 \times 3.40 + 2.18 \times 0.100 = 0.57H$	
	5.43H

② Constn of subgrade and	
earthen shoulder	
$2 \times 5 \times 30.60 \times 0.70 \times 0.45 = 94.50H$	
$2 \times 1 \times 30.60 \times 0.65 \times 0.30 = 11.70H$	
$2 \times 5 \times 30 \times 0.75 \times 0.45 = 101.25H$	
$2 \times 2 \times 30 \times 0.80 \times 0.40 = 38.40H$	
$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 0.75 \times 0.45 = 202.50H$	
$2 \times 16 \times 30 \times 0.80 \times 0.45 = 216.00H$	
$2 \times 1 \times 25 \times 0.65 \times 0.30 = 9.75H$	
$2 \times 2 \times 30 \times 0.70 \times 0.35 = 29.40H$	

Continuation

763.50H

Continuation

Abstract of cost

14

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Clearing and grubbing road land					
Q-VTMBP 7 ① = 0.30 hect					
c.h. 59726.13/hect - R -					17918=00
② Excavation for roadway (box cutting)					
Q-VTMBP 7 ② = 197.22 m ³					
c.h. 99.69/m ³ - R -					19661=00
③ Constn of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
Q-VTMBP 7 ③ = 210.60 m ³					
P12 ③ = 703.50 m ³					
914.10 m ³					
c.h. 243.57/m ³ - R -					222647=00
④ Form granular subbase					
Q-VTMBP 7 ④ = 116.45 m ³					
c.h. 3294=71/m ³ - R -					383669=00
⑤ Form laying, spreading and compacting					
WBH Grade-3					
Q-VTMBP 7 ⑤ = 98.59 m ³					
c.h. 4619.43/m ³ - R -					455430=00
⑥ Constn of unreinforced fee pavement					
Q-VTMBP 7 ⑥ = 936.94 m ³					
P12 ⑥ = 5.43 m ³					
942.37 m ³					
c.h. 8115.99/m ³ - R -					7648265=00

Continuation

8747590=00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Brm and fixing km stone					
Q-VTMBP8(7) = 3 Nm					
e R 2975.62/each - R					8927=w
(8) Brm and fixing 200mm stone					
Q-VTMBP8(8) = 6 Nm					
e R - 798.33/each R					4790=w
(9) 600mm equilateral					
Q-VTMBP8(9) = 1 Nm					
P13(9) = 7 Nm					
8 Nm					
e R 4486.40/each R					35891=w
(10) 600mm circular					
Q-VTMBP8(10) = 2 Nm					
P13(10) = 6 Nm					
8 Nm					
e R 5928.04/each R					47424=w
(11) 600mm x 450mm					
Q-VTMBP8(11) = 3 Nm					
P13(11) = 3 Nm					
6 Nm					
e R 5061.41/each - R					30368=w
(12) Brm and laying Road marking					
Q-VTMBP8(12) = 297.35 M					
P13(12) = 8.64 M ²					
305.99 M					
e R 925.46/M ² - R					2,83,181=w

Continuation 91,58,171=w

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) 14 Prov ⁿ and fixing masonry					
informatory sign board					
Q-VTNB/9(13) = 2 Nos					
P/9(13) = 1 Nos					
3 Nos					
c R 15016.45/each R 45049=0					
					R 92,032.20=0
Add 1/10 Labour cost(+) 92,032=0					
Add 12/10 GST (+) 11,04,386=0					
Add Signage fee(+) 121,366=0					
					R-1,04,289.12=0
Less 15.79% below (-) 16,46,725=0					
					R 87,82,187=0
Less Prev. Pay(-) R 85,66,299=0					
					R 2,15,888=0
<u>certificate</u>					
① The work has been done as per specification					
② Agency has used his own tools & plants					
<u>Atty</u>					<u>Sum</u>
12/1/24					12/01/24
J. E					Atty

Continuation

Continuation